8 January 2025

Ramsdens Holdings PLC

("Ramsdens" or the "Group")

Notice of Annual Results Investor Presentation

Ramsdens Holdings PLC, the diversified financial services provider and retailer, confirms that Peter Kenyon, Chief Executive Officer, and Martin Clyburn, Chief Financial Officer will provide a live presentation via the Investor Meet Company platform on 15 January 2025 at 4:00pm GMT, relating to the Group's Annual Results, which will be published on 14 January 2025.

The presentation is open to all existing and potential shareholders. Questions can be submitted pre-event via the Investor Meet Company dashboard up until 9:00am the day before the meeting or at any time during the live presentation.

Investors can sign up to Investor Meet Company for free and add to meet Ramsdens Holdings PLC via:

https://www.investormeetcompany.com/ramsdens-holdings-plc/register-investor

Investors who already follow Ramsdens on the Investor Meet Company platform will automatically be invited.

ENDS

Enquiries:

Ramsdens Holdings PLC Peter Kenyon, CEO Martin Clyburn, CFO	Tel:+44 (0) 1642 579957
Panmure Liberum (Nominated Adviser & Broker) Richard Lindley Will King	Tel: +44 (0) 20 3100 2000
Hudson Sandler (Financial PR) Alex Brennan	Tel: +44 (0) 20 7796 4133

Lucy Wollam-Coles Emily Brooker

About Ramsdens

Ramsdens is a growing, diversified, financial services provider and retailer, operating in the four core business segments of foreign currency exchange, pawnbroking loans, precious metals buying and selling and retailing of second hand and new jewellery. Ramsdens does not offer unsecured high cost short term credit.

Headquartered in Middlesbrough, the Group operates from 169 stores within the UK (including one franchised store) and has a growing online presence.

Ramsdens is fully FCA authorised for its pawnbroking and credit broking activities plus as an authorised payments institution.

www.ramsdensplc.com www.ramsdensforcash.co.uk www.ramsdensjewellery.co.uk www.ramsdenscurrency.co.uk

This information is provided by Reach, the non-regulatory press release distribution service of RNS, part of the London Stock Exchange. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <u>ms@seg.com</u> or visit <u>www.ms.com</u>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

NRASSDFSWEISESF